
620 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

HO 

AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 
DN 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 619-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Tariff 
Rates of Duty 

Item No. 

84.65.001 
85.03.001 

85.19.011 

85.19.071 

85.22.019 
88.03.000 

Goods 

(40) Sewerage air gas relief valve 80 mm inlet diameter 
(41)Pressure relief valves for use on hydraulic systems with 
threaded ports up to port size 32 mm and pressures up to 20672 kPa 
(3000 p.s.i.) 
Lubricators, peculiar to use on vacuum pumps for milking machines 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister 
APPROVED: 
Dynamax brand, batteries; types: 
SRI 120, SRI 130 
Lithium; 
BR1616 
Sylva brand batteries; types: 
76, 76A, 476A, 625PX, 675PX 
BICC house service fuse cut-outs, type B 60/80 amp Ref. no 
G722720-60 
ASEA masterpiece 010, 020, 100, and 200 programmable control 
equipment 
AM broadcast audio processor, stereo/mono 
Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification 
peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of 
approval; 
NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this 
concession but must be entered under their substantive 
Tariff items 
APPROVED: 

85.13.009 Telex intercom system 
90.24.011 Barber Colman room thermostat, model TCI 14 
90.24.011 Barber Colman room thermostats TCl90 range 
91.06.000 AMF Venner/Paragon time switches, when declared by an importer 

that they are for industrial use only 

Normalj 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

Con-
cession 
Code 

926744B 

926751E 

926750G 

926752C 
909985B 

20931 JB 

926741H 

909965E 
909988D 
909990F 

99 115293K 

No. 30 

Effective 

Fromj To* 

3/83 6/86 
1/83 6/86 

11/83 9/81 

2/84 11/86 

2/83 9/84 

2/84 3/86 
2/84 9/90 

2/83 3/88 

7/83 6/86 

10/83 9/90 
1/84 9/90 
1/84 9/90 
7/78 3/91 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

WN Histryl ... capsules (CT) 
WN Stoxil ... ointment (CT) 
WN Stoxil ... solution (CT) 

34.02.000 Products ... soaps; 
APPROVED: 

DN Daxad 19 (CT) 
38.19.079 Chemical ... etc. 

DN Syloid 161 
Syloid 162C 
Syloid 308 
Syloid 385 

HO 48.01.019 Uncoated ... 65 g/m2 

AK 84.10.029 Alp ... pumps 
HO 84.11.051 Corken ... compressors 
HO 84.45.009 Talurit ... machine 
AK 84.59.059 Panes ... bushes 

MISCELLANEOUS 

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions Cl!,ncelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1984. 

200187L 
10201 IA 
102012K 

103740E 

106060A 
106061K 
106063F 
106064D 
107930B 
918841L 
I I 1098F 
200968E 
9259701 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1984 

Price 45c 10600J-84PT 


