THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 679—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code	Effective	
		Goods		Pref.			From	To*
		(40) Sewerage air gas relief valve 80 mm inlet diameter (41)Pressure relief valves for use on hydraulic systems with threaded ports up to port size 32 mm and pressures up to 20672 kPa (3000 p.s.i.)					3/83 1/83	6/86 6/86
AK	84.65.001 85.03.001	Lubricators, peculiar to use on vacuum pumps for milking machines Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister APPROVED:	Free Free	Free	10	926744B	11/83	9/81
AK		Dynamax brand, batteries; types: SR1120, SR1130 Lithium;				926751E	2/84	11/86
AK		BR1616				926750G	2/83	9/84
AK CH	85.19.011	Sylva brand batteries; types: 76, 76A, 476A, 625PX, 675PX BICC house service fuse cut-outs, type B 60/80 amp Ref. no G722720-60	Free	Free	10	926752C 909985B	2/84 2/84	3/86 9/90
НО	85.19.071		Free	Free	10	209311B	2/83	3/88
AK	85.22.019 88.03.000	AM broadcast audio processor, stereo/mono Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	926741H	7/83	6/86
		approval; NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items APPROVED:						
CH CH CH DN	90.24.011	Telex intercom system Barber Colman room thermostat, model TC114 Barber Colman room thermostats TC190 range	Free Free Free	Free	 99	909965E 909988D 909990F 115293K	10/83 1/84 1/84 7/78	9/90 9/90 9/90 3/91

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:											
	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments									
WN	,	Histryl capsules (CT)							200187L		
WN		Stoxil ointment (CT)							102011A		٠
WN		Stoxil solution (CT)							102012K		
	34.02.000	Products soaps;									
		APPROVED:									
DN		Daxad 19 (CT)						٠	103740E		
	38.19.079	Chemical etc.									
DN		Syloid 161							106060A		
		Syloid 162C					• •		106061K		
		Syloid 308							106063F		
		Syloid 385							106064D		
HO	48.01.019	Uncoated 65 g/m ²							107930B		
ΑK	84.10.029	Alp pumps							918841L		
HO	84.11.051	Corken compressors						٠	111098F		٠
HO	84.45.009	Talurit machine							200968E		٠
AK	84.59.059	Panes bushes							925970J	• .	
NOT	E: (CT) ind	icates concessions cancelle	d and re-issued in	this list with ex	tended end	dates.)					

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of February 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.